

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12973 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3389 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12973 OF 2023

Jayashree Mahadev Chavan And Ors.Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra
Education And Sports And Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3391 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12973 OF 2023

Education Officer Secondary
Zilha Parishad PuneApplicant

In the Matter Between
Jayashree Mahadev Chavan And Ors.Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra
Education And Sports And Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for
Respondent-State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :-

1. None present for the Petitioners, either in the Court hall or through the video conferencing mode.

2. The learned Additional GP submits that an affidavit in reply along with certain documents is being filed. Office to accept the documents. A copy be served on the other side.

3. **Stand over to 16th June, 2026**, in the Urgent Supplementary Board.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)